them in the manner the respondent and their expert advisors have 

subjected the appellant to. 

[76] The obvious injustice they have caused appellant for more 

than five years when its only 'crime' is to over-pay its tax liabilities in 

excess of gargantuan amount of twelve million Ghana Cedis (GHc 

12,000,000.00) cannot be countenanced by anyone, the court not 

excepted. By their cond~ct, they sought to pull appellant into the tax net 

without any legally founded justification. On this, the enduring words of 

wisdom declared more than one hundred and sixty years ago in Partington